

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5006 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANGE LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

If appellant fails to take appropriate steps as per office order dated 1.8.2012 on or before 16.8.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. Registry has to be careful. If litigant has not complied with the provisions of law and rule in given time, matter should not be listed before this Court for permitting the litigants to seek extension of such time limit. Law does not permit to extend the limitation. At the most litigant can seek condonation of delay if they have failed to take steps in time whenever there is lack on the part of the litigant to comply with certain things as per law and matters are required to be listed for non-prosecution before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers without listing before this Court.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj