

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5006 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANGE LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the sole respondent, the learned Advocate, Mr.V. Sivasubramanian has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama by the next date. Three weeks' time is granted.

List again on 4.9.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |