

R
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5006 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANGE LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG
Mr. C.S. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent though served. Heard Mr. Nageshwar Rao, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India.

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

The operation of the impugned judgment passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal will remain suspended until further order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER