

SECTION XVII

Matter For : 10.08.2015
Court No. 6
Item No. 62

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3909 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4 OF 2015

(Applications for stay and exemption from filing certified copy)

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Sayed Shahid Ali

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

**“Delay condoned.
Application for leave to appeal is granted.
Issue notice.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice issued to the sole respondent through registered A.D. Post 15.05.2015. Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent. The service of show cause notice in this matter is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 08TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR