

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3909/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAYED SHAHID ALI

Respondent(s)

(with exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashank P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5006 of 2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER